
Service Parts
Beginning Manufacturing Date:  N/A 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Feb 2020

Aspen

                              

Part number list on following page. 10/23

0001920 (Classic Black) (Ending Manufacturing Date Feb 2020)         0001927 (Majolica Brown) (Ending Manufacturing Date: 2008)    
0001923 (Bordeaux) (End Manufacturing Date: 2017)                           0001928 (Vermont Classic Green) (Ending Manufacturing Date: 2008)     
0001924 (Ebony) (Ending Manufacturing Date: 2007)

		
						    

1

19

19
19

4

8

7

14

34

48

32

32
48

48

31

47

30

29

49

26

27

23

52

16

15

39

38

9

10
38

50

41

24

43

11

43

36

42

37
33

21

12

41 20

19

50

38

47

21

35

41

13

4438

51

6

5

51

19

40
17 18

3

51

38

41

2

50

53

38

50

22

28

45

25

46

54

55

56

57



Service Parts
Beginning Manufacturing Date:  N/A 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Feb 2020

Aspen

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or distributor. 
Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide model number 
and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER

1 Top
Classic Black 30001654A
Bordeaux SRV30006803

2 Right Side
Classic Black 30001655A
Bordeaux SRV30006805

3 Secondary Air Channel, Right 30000606

4 Left Side 
Classic Black 30001656A
Bordeaux SRV30006806

5 Secondary Air Channel, Left 30000607
6 Secondary Air Tube 30000368
7 Bottom 30000343A
8 Bottom, Inner 30000346

9 Ashlip
Classic Black 30000352A
Bordeaux SRV30006808

10 Ashpan 30000363
11 Thermostat 30000371
12 Back 30000347A
13 Fire Back 30000358

14
Leg (Qty. 4 req)

Classic Black 30000360A
Bordeaux SRV30006807

Leg (Set of 4)
Classic Black K30000502

No longer available 30006810
15 Leg Bolt, 3/8-16x1, Hex Bolt Qty 4 req 1201432
16 Flat Washer, 3/8 Pkg of 10 1202488-10
17 Primary Air Plate 30000356
18 Grate, Wood 30000604A
19 Firebrick Qty 10 req 1601103 Y

20 Flue Cover
Classic Black 30000351A
Bordeaux SRV30006800

21 Adhesive Gasket, 5/16 15 Ft 1-00-30002422 Y

22 Front
Classic Black 30000348A
Bordeaux SRV30006801

23 Door
Classic Black 30000350A
Bordeaux SRV30006802

24 Primary Air Flap 30000370A
25 Door Handle Catch 30000365
26 Wooden Handle 30000366
27 Door Handle Shaft 30000364

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.



Service Parts
Beginning Manufacturing Date:  N/A 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Feb 2020

Aspen

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or distributor. 
Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide model number 
and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
28 Door Pin, Long 1600416
29 Glass Gasket, Horizontal 8-1/4 30000382
30 Glass Gasket, Vertical Qty 2 req 30000383
31 Glass Panel 30000362
32 Glass Retainer Qty 2 req 30000474
33 Clip Pkg of 4 SRV1601394 Y
34 Door Manifold 30000357

35 Flue Collar
Classic Black 30000353A
Bordeaux SRV30006804

36 Friction Spring Pkg of 10 1201846-10
37 Primary Thermostat Assembly 30000503 Y
38 Flat Washer, Zinc 1/4 Pkg of 10 1202474-10
39 Hex Screw, 1/4-20x5/8 Pkg of 10 1201372-10
40 Flat Head Phillips Screw, 1/4-20x1-1/4 Pkg of 10 1200811-10
41 Flat Head Phillips Screw, 1/4-20x3/4 Pkg of 10 1200881-10
42 Ball Chain, Thermostat 1201960
43 Plain Truss Head Screw, 10-20x1/4 Pkg of 10 1200996-10
44 Round Head Phillips Screw, 1/4-20x5/8 Pkg of 10 1200896-10
45 Round Head Phillips Screw, 1/4-20x3/8 1200894
46 Flat Washer, 1/4 Pkg of 25 3-30-0305-25
47 Round Gasket, 7/16 15 Ft 1-00-7000910 Y
48 Round Head Slotted Screw, 10-24x3/8 Pkg of 10 1200983-10
49 Roll Pin, 3/16x1 1201833
50 Hex Head Screw, 1/4-20x1 Pkg of 10 1201376-10
51 Gasket, Flat with Adhesive 6 Ft S15001-6
52 Hex Head Phillips Screw, 1/4-20x3/8 Pkg of 10 1201053-10
53 Deflector Rib 30000597
54 Bottom Heat Shield 30000384
55 Handle, Screw Pan Head Phillips 1200986 Y
56 Washer, Flat #10 .218 id x .5 od 1202423
57 Rear Heat Shield 0001896

Spacer HS 1 25 NI Pkg of 10 1601755-10

Touch Up Paint
Classic Black 3-42-19905
Bordeaux 0001341


